Paardekooper

Declaration of Conformity on Food Contact Materials

The manufacturer or his authorized representative established in the European Union:

Name: Paardekooper BV (part of the Koninklijke Paardekooper Group BV)
Address: Willem Beukelszstraat 16

3261 LV Oud-Beijerland

The Netherlands

Declares that the product described below

Article nr. Description article Material
600078 Reusable lepel wit 1770mm PS (O) PS

Is suitable for direct contact with food as listed and complies with:

e Regulation EC 1935/2004 on materials and items intended to come in contact with food

e Regulation EC 2023/2006 on Good Manufacturing Practice for materials and articles
intended for contact with food

e Regulation EC 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come in contact with
food with all later amendments

e Directive 94/62/EC on packaging and packaging waste with all later amendments

Intended use / Condition of Use

The materials or articles intended to come into contact with food are intended for use under the
following conditions:

= Types of food intended to come into contact with the material:
= Duration and temperature of treatment while in contact with food:
Contact with heating to 70°C for up to 2 hours or to 100°C for up to 15 minutes, not followed

by prolonged storage at room temperature or refrigerated

= Suitable for single or repeated use: Repeated use

Overall Migration

Food simulant Tested | Test conditions (duration & Passed
temperature)

10% ethanol (A)
3% acetic acid (B)
Vegetable oil (D2)

2 hours @ 70°C
2 hours @ 70°C

2 hours @ 70°C

X X| X
X X| X

Pagel/3



Paardekooper

Specific Migration / Heavy Metals
Producer(s) of the above product(s) mentioned any substances for which the specific migration limit
is established.

Test Item 1 - Re?ult - - Units D.L
ICadmium (Cd) Content ND - - - - mglkg 2
Lead (Pb) Content ND - - - - ma/kg 2
Mercury (Hg) Content ND - - - - malkg 2
IChromium (V1) (Cr(VI)) Content ND - - - - mg/kg 10
Folybrominated Biphenyls
(PBBs) ND - - - - ma/kg 5
Monobromodiphenyl (MonoBB) ND - - - - ma/kg 5
Dibromodiphenyl (DIBB) ND - - - - ma/kg 5
[Tribromodiphenyl (TriBB) ND - - - - mglkg 5
ITetrabromodiphenyl (TetraBB) ND - - - - ma/kg 5
Pentabromodiphenyl (PentaBB) ND - - - - malkg 5
Hexabromodiphenyl (HexaBB) ND - - - - mg/kg 5
Heptabromodiphenyl (HeptaBB) ND - - - - mg/kg 5
(Dctabromodiphenyl (OctaBB) ND - - - - ma/kg 5
Nonabromaodiphenyl (NonaBB) ND - - - - ma/kg 5
Decabromodiphenyl (DecaBB) ND - - - - malkg 5
FPolybrominated Diphenyl
Ethers (PBDEs) it - - - - mykg .
Monobromodiphenyl ether
(MonoBDE) MR : ; - : mg/ky 4
Dibromodiphenyl ether (DIBDE) ND - - - - malkg
ITrnibromodiphenyl ether ND ) ) ) ) ek 5
(TriBDE) gikg
ITetrabromodiphenyl ether
(TetraBDE) s - - - - gk 5
FPentabromodiphenyl ether
(PentaBDE) HE 5 ; 3 s mg/kg 4
Hexabromodiphenyl ether
(HexaBDE) - - - - - mg/kg 5
Heptabromodiphenyl ether _ ) )
(HeptaBDE) N mg/kg 3
(Octabromodiphenyl ether
(OctaBDE) ND - - - - mg/kg 5
Nonabromodiphenyl ether
(NonaBDE) HE = " = s Mg ;
DecabroModiphenyl ether
(DecaBDE) D - - - - oy ’

Page2/3



Paardekooper

RoHS Chemical Test

Result
Test Iltem 1st migration 20d migration 3rd migration Reporting Limit Limit mg/kg
mg/kg mg/kg mg/kg mg/kg
Aluminium (Al) ND ND ND 0.1 1
Antimony (Sh) ND ND ND 0.01 0.04
Arsenic (As) ND ND ND 0.01 ND
Barium (Ba) ND ND ND 0.1 1
Cadmium (Cd) ND ND ND 0.002 ND
Chromium (Cr) ND ND ND 0.01 ND
Cobalt (Co) ND ND ND 0.03 0.05
Copper (Cu) ND ND ND 1 5
Iron (Fe) ND ND ND 5 48
Lead (Pb) ND ND ND 0.01 ND
Lithium (Li) ND ND ND 0.1 0.6
Manganese (Mn) ND ND ND 0.1 0.6
Mercury (Hg) ND ND ND 0.01 ND
Nickel (Ni) ND ND ND 0.01 0.02
Zinc (Zn) ND ND ND 1 5
Europium (Eu) ND ND ND 0.01 0.05
Gadolinium (Gd) ND ND ND 0.01 0.05
Lanthanum (La) ND ND ND 0.01 0.05
Terbium (Th) ND ND ND 0.01 0.05
Sum of (Eu, Gd,
Vi T ND ND ND 0.04 0.05

The cumulative amount of heavy metals lead (Pb), mercury (Hg), cadmium (Cd), and Chromium VI
(Cr) in the materials supplied does not exceed the limit of 100 ppm.

Standard/Testing Item Result

Restriction of the use of certain hazardous substance in electrical and electronic equipment
(RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and amendment Commission Delegated Directive (EU) 2015/863)
Pass

Sensorial tests (Taste and Smell) (1ISO 13302:2003/ DIN 10955:2004)

Attribute Tested? | Passed

Taste

Smell
Disclaimer:

This confirmation is not valid for unintended use of the product that can lead to changes of the
composition or organoleptic properties of the product. The specific interaction between the food
stuff and the product should be investigated by the user.

This declaration is valid as long as there are no changes in the composition of the above mentioned
product and / or no revision of the relevant regulations have taken place, in which case it will be
renewed.

We recommend our customers to verify the regulatory status periodically.

Date; 2022-04-15
Issued by;

S.Jansen

Quality Coordinator
Paardekooper BV.

Page3/3



